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Application No. TPB/A/YL-TT/533 > Yahoo/Ft#5 o

® EG Eng. Co. Ltd O 7/2/2022 (B—) FHL09 Yy

EL 4.

WA - tpbpd@pland.gov.hk

Town Planning Board
Application No. TPB/A/YL-TT/533
Dear Sir,

Attached please find our further information for your kind comment and
advice.

Lam Chuen Yiu

The applicant.



30 December 2021

District Planning Board
I5/F, North Point Government Offices
333 Java Road, North Point, H.K.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Proposed Temporary Shop and Services (Interior Design_ and Decoration Engineering

Company) for a Period of 3 Years _in “Village Type Development” Zone, Lots 4891 RP
(Part), 4892 RP (Part), 4893 (Part) and 4894 in D.D. 116 and Adjoining Government Land,

Tai Tong Roadv, Yuen Long

Application No. A/YL-TT/533

We refer to your e-mail dated to us on 21/12/2021 » and refer to the comments of the

commission for Transport on our application for our further action / clari fication.

We write to confirm the following :

(a) The hourly trip attraction of the proposed development used to be less than one to two. As
there are only four permanent staff of the decoration interior design and engineering
company and they used to park their vehicles in the site at around 10:00 a.m. and leave the
site around 6:00 p.m. after office hour. Occasionally, there are only few visitors that used
to in and out the site and they never affect the traffic of Tai Tong Road. Yuen Long.

(b) We also confirm that the parking space will not be for storage, display or exhibiting of
motor vehicles for sale or otherwise for the provision of vehicles cleaning and beauty

service.

For your kind reference, we submit herewith also the following diagrams to supplement our

application including :

(1) Location of parking spaces and run in / run out of the entrance (A B S HOH L A B
Kot A3 run-in / run-out (&),

(2) Layout plant of run-in / run-out J5g ! A [1(E].

(3) Location of parking spaces and run-in / run-out and fire service installation and equipment
(P (7 B8 e B i (2 B R M A run-in / run-out RCETEE hr B ).

(4) Existing drainage plan at site drainage completed by H.A.D. works at 2006 and internal
drainage system approved by Drainage Department at 8 January 2014).
SRR K 808 (2006 48T BIHEPCR B K £ R B EETSE 2014 F1LHBO
CHH R ZE B /K A0 BTG 1 T AE B P56 ).



(5) Also for your kind information, we were recently received comments of Chicf Highway
Engineer / New Territories West Highway Department dated 27 May 2021 and approved
our design and construction of the run-in/run-out of the site and we will proceed to apply
our application of excavation permit and commence our work.

Thank your for your kind attention.

Your faithtully,

The applicant

\:‘ : \'\J‘*f- r‘\(
v \

Lam Chuen Yiu

e
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15-SEP-2023 12:07 FROM TM&YLW-/DPO TO 27855793 P.001-001

3| Oog = P Planning Department
i y "Tuen Mun and Yuen I.Ong West
JBPIRIT I A8 Iﬂ Distsict Planning Office
b ‘rﬁ}‘%’ RiHME 5& & BE — T 14/, Sha Tin Government Offices,
WIS 1418 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin , N.T.
Hong Kong

HEFESE  Your Refetence
HBERE  OurReforence () in TPB/A/YL-TT/533
BERIRET Tel. No. 2158 6298

{HEAERAT  Fax No. ! 2489 9711

Flat B, 4/F, Tung Lee Building,
1043-1045 Tung Chau West Street,
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon
(Attn.: Mr, LAM Tsuen Yiu)

14 September 2023

Dear Sir,
Compliance with Approval Condition (e)
Planning Application No. A/YL-TT/533

] refer to your submission dated 15.8.2023 for compliance with the captioned approval
condition (e) on the implementation of the run-in/out proposal. The Highways Department (HyD)
has been consulted on your submission. Your submission is considered:

B Acceptable, The captioned condition has been complied with.

[ Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it has not been fully complied with, Plcase proceed
to implement the accepted proposal for full compliance with the approval condition.

O Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with. Please find
detailed departmental comments at APPENDIX.

Should you have any querics on the departmental comments, please contact Mr. Ben CK
CHAN (Tel: 2762 4965) of HyD.

Yours faithfully,

( Ms.\Qp!
for District Planning Officer/
Tuen Mun and Yuen Long West

Planning Department '

c.c.

CHE/NTW, HyD (Attn.: Ms. Tanya TSUT)
AC for T/NT, TD (Attn.: Mr. Louis IP)
DLO/YL, LandsD (Attn.: Ms. S.L. CHENG)

Internal

CTP/TPB (2)
OW/DN/dn

TOTAL P.001
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Dear Mr Lam,
[ refer to your submission on 10.1.2020 (attached).

The Transport Department (Contact person: Ms Grace FOK (Tel: 2399 2565) has the following
comments on your submission:

The applicant should justify why he needs to occupy the red circles areas to buy the run-infout and what exact!y the run-
infout looks like.
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If you would like to respond to the abo-v; comment as part of the submission, please submit further
information to this office as soon as possible.

Regards,

Floria Tsang

Town Planner/Yuen Long West 1

Tuen Mun and Yuen Long West District Planning Office
Planning Department

Tel: 2158 6298





